
r-

-

gj"

flovember 23, 1982 DISTRIBUTION" *' Docket
'

NRC POR
Local PDR
ORB Reading

Docket No. 50-29 NSIC
DCrutchfieldLS05-82-11-070
HSmith
RCaruso
OELD

!!r. Janes A. May ELJordan
Senior Engineer - Licensing JMTaylor
Yankee Atonic Electric Company ads (10)
1671 Worcester Road SEPB

Franinghan,?!assachusetts 01701 RDiggs
LSchneider

Dear fir. Kay: TBarnhart (4)
LJHarmon (2)

SUBJECT: SPErlT FUEL P0OL STORAGE CAPACITY

Yankee Nuclear Power Station

The Connission has issued the enclosed Amendment No. 75 to Facility
Operatinn License No. DPR-3 for the Yankee Nuclear Power Station
(Yankee). This anendment' approves Technical Specification changes
in response to your filing of September 17, 1931, as supplemented
on July 28, 1982, ubich is a part of your application dated July 13,
1978, as supported by information transnitted by letters identified
in Section 1.0 of the enclosed Safety Evaluation. License Anendments
Mos. 51 and 57, dated October G, 1979 and April 3, 1979, respectively,
also approved Technical Specification changes requested by the
July 13, 1978 application. Moreover, by letter dated January 22, 1931,
we issued an evaluation which also relates to this natter.

The anendnent revises the Technical Specifications to permit an
increase in the storage capacity of the spent fuel pit fron 391 to
721 fuel assenblies. However, since you have not yet subnitted a
seismic analysis of the proposed new racks, a condition has been
added to your license which limits the capacity of.the spent fuel pit
to its current level until the seismic analyses have been reviewed
and accepted by the staff.

He have discussed the license condition and nodifications we found
necessary to nake to your proposed Technical Specifications with
your representative and have nutually agreed upon then.*

sad clG4 R ")
-

s211290458 s21123 hvPDR ADOCK 05000029
P PDR

OF FICE ) ... .. . . . . . . . . . . ... .. . . . .. . . . . - . . - ~ ~ . . . - . . - - * *

sunuce > . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - . . - . .

om) .. . .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . - . . . . . . . . . . . - - - -

NRC FORM 318 gig-80) NRCM 0240 OFFICIAL RECORD COPY usom mies



. . - ,

I 3 ;

[ :. I G7 l'

. ./ y (vs.. . x
;

$
'

t,
,. .

'

?!r. Janes A. Kay
7

-2- November 23, 1982
4 s

s
1,

Copies of ot:r related Environmental bpact Appraisal and thd combined
'

flotice of Issuance and !!egative Ucclaration are'also enclosed. ' :
t - s
t ,,

Sinceraly, '

;,

i

'f
'

1 Original igned by :

I 3 ? t

Ralph Cai./so,Projectl-fanager '

Operating'/ Reactors 13ran h #5
'

c s x
4 * 'Division of Licensing

> f>
,

Enclosures: '- ''

. !' $2
*

11. Anendment flo. 75 to c '
'

License No. OPR-3 '

2. Safety Evaluation ,

3. Environnental Inpact -,
-

Appraisal
' '

4. Combined Notice and ,

llegative Declaration '

cc w/ enclosures:
' '+

,
'

See next page 11
'

,

! 1
'

N.

'
,

| |
s

i %.

'

r

,

'

,
.,.

.

,

*

( .

,!'

''
\

< .

- ,

,

g ,i , .
-

.
, ,

;

i
'

\c x
jn.

,

I D.E.;...dh'b... ..Qkd.dBH. 6...A E.. 6... ..Q ....$.}...0L i . .. .Q

'

orner, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

HS ' hicc RCI ..f./. . .. . .t.\.'. /.,41.' . l.l . ,.OCr...................HdF-

-
, E.SChaV. ' . . . . . .SURNAME) .......(........... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

.(h.'.Q[[L9.2........\\.L.2d.82..... .~.1LL!.9.k.2.... .. .!.!L.6'.82..... ...I1..!R.*/9.2. .. ..1!L?{...... . .am> . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

NRC FORM 318 00@) NRCM Dao OFFiClAL RECORD COPY usam mi-m.eo



:. ,_.~. a _. - ,.... . .._.a2.._. ..s_.... . _ . . ._ _ . _ . . . _. ._. . .____ . . .a

-, .

Mr. James A'. Kay - 3- November 23, 1982

.

CC
Mr. James E. Tribble, President -

Yankee Atomic Electric Company -. . . . -

1671 Worcester Road ,

Framingham, Massachusetts 01701"

* - - Chairman . - -
.

Board of Selectmen -- . .

Town of Rowe ~
s

J Rowe, Massachusetts 01367 -

, ,

Energy Facilities Siting Council
'

|14th Floor .

One Ashburton Place
g Easton, Massachusetts 02108

'

O. S. Environmental Protection'

Ag'ency
Region 1 Office

.

ATTri:, Regional Radiation Representative
..

JFK Federal Building
'

Boston, Massachusetts 02203 .

.

Reside'nTinspector-

Yankee Rowe Nuclear Power Station -
'

c/o U.S. IRC,

Pc'st Of fice Box 28 -

. Itonroe Bridge, Missachusetts C1350 .

Ronald C. Haynes, Regicnal Administrator "

3

Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region I
631 Park Avenue _;

King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406'

~

.

I .

'.

1 .

J mm

5 %

a

e se *

k

hmm

-5
, g G .

90

.

F

=


